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1. Thinking broadly about Canada's health-care system and the quality of medical services it provides, how would you describe it overall?
Would you say it is:

Region Age Gender
Total BC Alberta Sask/ Ontario Quebec Atlantic 18to34 35to54 55+ Male Female
Man

Base: All respondents 1500 200 135 120 525 400 120 399 688 403 675 825
Weighted 1500 195 135 104 567 377 121 503 582 406 734 766
Excellent % 5% 11% 6% 8% 4% 4% 6% % % 8% 5%
Very good 19% 13% 22% 21% 22% 14% 20% 21% 19% 16% 21% 16%
Good 3% 42% 40% 34% 38% 33% 36% 39% 35% 38% 38% 36%
Only fair 23% 24% 19% 26% 20% 29% 22% 23% 24% 22% 19% 27%
Poor 9% 10% % 9% % 11% 14% % 10% 10% 9% 9%
Very poor 5% 5% 2% 3% 4% 9% 3% 4% 5% 6% 4% 6%

(DK/NS) 0 - - 1% 0 0 1% 0 0 1% 0 0
Top2Box (Excellent/Very Good) 25% 19% 33% 27% 30% 18% 24% 27% 25% 23% 29% 22%
Low2Box (Poor/Very Poor) 14% 15% 9% 12% 11% 20% 17% 11% 15% 16% 13% 15%

2. Please tell me if you agree or disagree with the followin:
a) I'm confident that if | had a serious medical problem, | would get the health-care services that | need.

Region Age Gender
Total BC Alberta Sask/ Ontario Quebec Atlantic 18to34 35to54 55+ Male Female
Man
Base: All respondents 1500 200 135 120 525 400 120 399 688 403 675 825
Weighted 1500 195 135 104 567 377 121 503 582 406 734 766
Strongly agree 31% 22% 38% 29% 29% 34% 36% 31% 26% 3% 34% 27%
Somewhat agree 41% 39% 36% 45% 44% 39% 36% 45% 41% 35% 41% 40%
Somewhat disagree 15% 19% 13% 11% 16% 14% 18% 15% 17% 13% 15% 16%
Strongly disagree 13% 19% 12% 15% 11% 13% 11% 8% 16% 14% 10% 16%
(DKI/NS) 0 1% - 1% - 0 - 0 0 1% 0 0
Top2Box (Agree) 71% 60% 75% 73% 73% 73% 71% 7% 67% 2% 75% 68%
Low2Box (Disagree) 28% 38% 25% 26% 27% 27% 29% 23% 33% 28% 25% 32%
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3. Inthe past two years , have you or a member of your immediate family been admitted to a hospital for at least one night?

Region Age Gender
Total BC Alberta Sask/ Ontario Quebec Atlantic 18to34 35to54 55+ Male Female
Man
Base: All respondents 1500 200 135 120 525 400 120 399 688 403 675 825
Weighted 1500 195 135 104 567 377 121 503 582 406 734 766
Yes, myself 15% 14% 19% 12% 13% 18% 10% 12% 12% 22% 12% 17%
Yes, family member 34% 34% 34% 32% 36% 31% 36% 42% 32% 28% 36% 32%
Yes, myself and family member 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 2% 2% 4%
No, no one 48% 48% 43% 54% 48% 48% 50% 42% 53% 49% 50% 47%

4. Thinking about the last time that you/they were admitted to a hospital for at least one night, how satisfied were you, overall, with your/their hospital stay?

Region Age Gender
Total BC Alberta Sask/ Ontario Quebec Atlantic 18to34 35to54 55+ Male Female
Man
Base: Family member has been admitted 762 98 75 55 269 205 60 229 327 203 329 433
to hospital overnight
Weighted 776 101 7 48 294 196 61 291 275 208 367 409
Very satisfied 44% 38% 51% 43% 44% 47% 36% 36% 44% 56% 46% 43%
Somewhat satisfied 36% 36% 32% 40% 36% 36% 43% 42% 3% 28% 38% 35%
Not very satisfied 10% 13% 12% 9% 10% 8% 14% 13% 8% 9% 8% 13%
Not at all satisfied 7% 10% 2% 6% 8% 7% 7% 6% 9% 6% 5% 9%
(DK/NS) 2% 3% 3% 2% 1% 2% - 3% 1% 1% 3% 1%
Top2Box (Satisfied) 81% 74% 83% 83% 81% 83% 79% 78% 81% 84% 84% 7%
Low2Box (Dissatisfied) 18% 23% 14% 15% 18% 15% 21% 19% 18% 15% 13% 22%
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5. Please tell me if you agree or disagree with the followin
b) The health-care system in my province is currently in a crisis.

Region Age Gender
Total BC Alberta Sask/ Ontario Quebec Atlantic 18to34 35to54 55+ Male Female
Man
Base: All respondents 1500 200 135 120 525 400 120 399 688 403 675 825
Weighted 1500 195 135 104 567 377 121 503 582 406 734 766
Strongly agree 53% 61% 39% 40% 43% 74% 43% 44% 58% 56% 47% 58%
Somewhat agree 26% 23% 34% 29% 29% 16% 30% 28% 25% 23% 26% 25%
Somewhat disagree 15% 12% 23% 22% 20% 4% 17% 21% 13% 12% 18% 12%
Strongly disagree 6% 4% 4% 6% 7% 5% 8% 5% 4% 8% 7% 4%
(DK/NS) 1% - - 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0 1% 1%
Top2Box (Agree) 78% 84% 2% 69% 73% 90% 73% 2% 83% 80% 74% 82%
Low2Box (Disagree) 21% 16% 28% 28% 26% 9% 26% 27% 17% 20% 25% 17%

6. Please tell me if you agree or disagree with the following
e) My provincial government has a good plan for managing my province's health-care system.

Region Age Gender
Total BC Alberta Sask/ Ontario Quebec Atlantic 18to34 35to54 55+ Male Female
Man
Base: All respondents 1500 200 135 120 525 400 120 399 688 403 675 825
Weighted 1500 195 135 104 567 377 121 503 582 406 734 766
Strongly agree 10% 4% 13% 11% 11% 12% 6% 9% % 15% 12% 8%
Somewhat agree 28% 19% 30% 39% 30% 22% 43% 31% 28% 25% 28% 28%
Somewhat disagree 24% 27% 29% 25% 25% 23% 17% 28% 24% 21% 25% 24%
Strongly disagree 36% 49% 27% 23% 32% 42% 32% 29% 40% 38% 33% 38%
(DKI/NS) 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Top2Box (Agree) 38% 22% 43% 50% 41% 34% 49% 41% 35% 40% 40% 36%
Low2Box (Disagree) 60% 76% 55% 48% 57% 65% 49% 57% 64% 59% 58% 62%
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